in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L l Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

NIRAIHE

26/09/2019 #8
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

consimmme [0 a |5 [4 [2 8 3]1

< Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Hydraulic Connectors Europe Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold biack capitals.

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) 1 Steven Philip

Surname (ROSS

! Liquidator's address

Building name/number (1 St James’ Gate

Street |
|

Post town (Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region (

e NJE[1] [4]A[D]

Country (

u— Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Matthew James O o s oo el us obout

Surname ‘ Higgins another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [1 St James' Gate ogzzziii‘::igz:“tg ol us bt

Street [ another liquidator.
|

Post town [Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region [

e [NIE[1] |4[AD]

Country '

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e Jols  B® 2019

.‘*’SE
=
[+

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

1

u Sign and date //

Liquidater's signature | sanature

c 47 .

sgwrwe 5 oo Blolils

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information n Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information con this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comactrame e[y Allison E Where to send

cmeanviene QSM Restructuring Advisory LLP | You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

dress

1 8t James’ Gate The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

I R

Post town

Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region

Pasteade WEF?W[A_’F,— ﬂ Further information

untry

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

sy

Teiaphone

)

0191 255 7000

Checklist This form is available in an
[ We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. fOI’ITIS page on the website at

Please make sure you have remembered the www.gov.u klcompanleshouse

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

01 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Campanies House. 04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Hydraulic Connectors Europe Ltd

on the 5 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name QM\Q{ . @\MGQQ“

Signed WW

Dated 5(q\|0‘




Hydraulic Connectors Europe Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date O (4£ I

Signature

“NiL



Hydraulic Connectors Europe Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} L __NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 43,377 11
Related Company Creditor 41,396.78
84,773.89
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (84,773.89)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors i (84,7?3.@5
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
Share premium account 4,950.00
..5,850.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members __(90,723.89)

S G i

L




L€:60 6102 10Quialdas 50

60°'SL0C 18A DS Sdl

| Jo | afieg

aineubls

68°€LL'V8 Buyejo] sauug ¢
Nnds LL&

0S'S¥6'6 ‘weybuiwig ‘aulogiey ‘19ang ubBin ‘aceua] sulA € 'd11 uebeuepy Auadoud suip O/ P17 Auedwon sOURINSSY [BHUSPNIG B4 00AD
379 670 ‘wewnq

B/ 96E LY AIUNOY 'all|oAY UOIMBN “jed SSauIsnyg aguoly ‘Aepn ANgapa ' LNoT) SUoSIEd ' 0Z 4N pl] uosmuwes ewoadg 009D
0586

L9 EEr'ee L3S ‘uopuon ‘138.)s 9bpug UOPUOT ZE 'g 13497 ‘pIeyS BYL ‘4] Bunes) Biaquasi /) panwi Auedwo) soueinssy |ejuspnid 9yl 00"D

3 ssaJppy aweN Aay

siojipal) Auedwon - g
p)1 @doang si10j}0auuo?) oljhelpAH
d17 Aosiapy Buumonssay WSy



LE:60 6107 Jequaidag gp 010Z 48A TOS 8dI i 4o | ebed

FaY
/ aineublg
Binquayjon Z¢ 10¥ ‘9L xog gy ewdads  QOSH
dn pajes sieysiad saleysg anjep
Wy (e3eg dn p3jes  jo ON [euiwoN  adAl ssalppy aweN Koy

siapjoyaieys - O
Py @doing s10399UU0 S NeIpAH

dT11 Aosiapy Bulnjonisay WSy



